ALDS. DONOVAN, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution honoring the Glencastle Irish Dancers on their work in the community dedicating 20 years to teaching and sharing Irish culture and dance.

WHEREAS,

## **GLENCASTLE IRISH DANCERS**

Celebrated 20 years of commitment to Irish culture and dance on February 23, 2020; and

**WHEREAS,** Founder Brigid Smith and the Glencastle Irish Dancers have been providing Irish dance lessons and performances in the Milwaukee area for 20 years, opening their doors on February 23, 2000; and

WHEREAS, The Glencastle Irish Dancers strive to give each member that enters into their studio the chance to have the Irish dance experience that he or she desires; and

**WHEREAS,** The Glencastle Irish Dancers school opened with 26 students and now has grown to more than 150 students; and

WHEREAS, During the past 20 years the Glencastle Irish Dancers have won numerous local, regional, national, and world championship awards; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee formally congratulates the Glencastle Irish Dancers on its 20<sup>th</sup> anniversary and wishes it continued prosperity; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to founder Brigid Smith and the Glencastle Irish Dancers.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert G. Donovan, Michael J. Murphy, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Russel W. Stamper, II, Mark Borkowski, Scott P. Spiker, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif Rainey, Cavalier Johnson, and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on February 11, 2020.